Agenda - Equality and Social Justice Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Video Conference via Zoom Rhys Morgan

Meeting date: 14 February 2022 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 13.30 0300 200 6565

SeneddEquality@senedd.wales

Private pre-meeting and registration (13.00 - 13.30)

Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest
(13:30)

Fuel poverty and the Warm Homes Programme: Evidence session 1
(13:30 - 14:30) (Pages 1 - 28)
Jonathan Cosson, Warm Wales

Dr Victoria Winkler, Bevan Foundation

Attached Documents:
Research brief
Consultation response from Warm Wales

Consultation response from the Bevan Foundation

Break (14:30- 14:45)

Fuel poverty and the Warm Homes Programme: Evidence session 2
(14:45-15:45) (Pages 29 - 39)
Elliw Llyr, Housing Strategy - Ynys Mon County Council

Matthew Kennedy, Chartered Institute of Housing Cymru

’(”// Senedd Cymru

Welsh Parliament



4.1

Attached Documents:
Consultation response from Housing Strategy - Ynys Mon

Consultation response from Chartered Institute of Housing Cymru

Papers to note
(15:45)

Correspondence from the Future Generations Commissioner to the Minister
for Social Justice: Budget position
(Pages 40 - 44)

Attached Documents:
Correspondence from the Future Generations Commissioner to the Minister

for Social Justice regarding Budget position

Motion under SO17.42 (iv) and (ix) to exclude the public from the

remainder of today's meeting
(15:45)

Break (15:45- 16:00)

Fuel poverty and the Warm Homes Programme: Consideration of

evidence
(16:00 -16:15)

Forward work programme: consideration of scoping paper
(16:15-16:45) (Pages 45 - 53)

Attached Documents:
Cover paper

Scoping paper



By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



el

WARM WALES
CYMRU GYNNES

Evidence submission from Warm Wales in respect of the
Warms Homes Programme

e What are the main lessons learned from the Welsh Government’s
curr
[...]
 this funding gap as | must start to issue termination notices to staff on 28" February

2022. These are staff who have built up expertise on the Act and would be difficult to replace. | would
therefore be grateful if you could review the current budget allocation as a matter of urgency.

Yours Sincerely,

Sophie Howe
Future Generations Commissioner for Wales

Comisiynydd Future

Cenedlaethau’r Generations
“ Dyfodol Commissioner

Cymru for Wales

cc: Andrew Charles -Welsh Government

Comisiynydd Cenedlaethau’r Dyfodol Cymru Future Generations Commissioner for Wales
Siambrau’r Farchnad, 5-7 Heol Eglwys Fair Market Chambers, 5-7 St Mary Street
Caerdydd, CF10 1AT Cardiff, CF10 1AT

cystylltwchani@cenedlaethaurdyfodol.cymru col tﬁgu atjpng.wales
cenedlaethaurdyfodol.cymru fuﬁé afggﬁéﬁﬁ



By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 7

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 45



By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 47



	Agenda
	2 Fuel poverty and the Warm Homes Programme: Evidence session 1
	Consultation response from Warm Wales
	Consultation response from the Bevan Foundation

	3 Fuel poverty and the Warm Homes Programme: Evidence session 2
	Consultation response from Chartered Institute of Housing Cymru

	4.1 Correspondence from the Future Generations Commissioner to the Minister for Social Justice: Budget position
	7 Forward work programme: consideration of scoping paper
	Scoping paper




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Equality and Social Justice Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Video Conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: Monday, 14 February 2022 

Meeting time: 13.30 - 16.45

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/12736 

Remote 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Jenny Rathbone MS (Chair) 

Jane Dodds MS 

Tom Giffard MS (In place of Altaf Hussain MS) 

Sarah Murphy MS 

Sioned Williams MS 

Ken Skates MS 

Witnesses: 

Elliw Llyr, Housing Strategy – Ynys Mon 

Dr Victoria Winckler, Bevan Foundation 

Jonathan Cosson, Warm Wales 

Matthew Kennedy, Chartered Institute of Housing Cymru 

Committee Staff: 

Rhys Morgan (Clerk) 

Rachael Davies (Second Clerk) 

Angharad Roche (Deputy Clerk) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting of the Equality and Social 

Justice Committee. 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

  

The Chair stated that if for any reason she dropped out of the meeting, the 

Committee agreed that Sarah Murphy MS would become Temporary Chair in 

accordance with Standing Order 17.22. 

  

Apologies were received from Altaf Hussain. Tom Giffard was in attendance 

as a substitute. 

 

During private session the Chair accepted a request from Ken Skates to 

declare an interest: a family member's work involves Energy Performance 

Certificates (EPCs). 

2 Fuel poverty and the Warm Homes Programme: Evidence session 1  

Members heard evidence from the following witnesses: 

 

Jonathan Cosson, Warm Wales 

Dr Victoria Winckler, The Bevan Foundation 

3 Fuel poverty and the Warm Homes Programme: Evidence session 2  

Members heard evidence from the following witnesses: 

 

Elliw Llyr, Housing Strategy - Ynys Môn County Council  

Matthew Kennedy, Chartered Institute of Housing Cymru 

4 Papers to note  

4.1 Correspondence from the Future Generations Commissioner to the Minister for 

Social Justice: Budget position  

Members noted the correspondence. 



 

 

5 Motion under SO17.42 (iv) and (ix) to exclude the public from the 

remainder of today's meeting  

The motion was agreed. 

6 Fuel poverty and the Warm Homes Programme: Consideration of 

evidence  

Members considered the evidence received under items 2 and 3. 

7 Forward work programme: consideration of scoping paper  

Members considered the scoping paper on a potential inquiry into women’s 

safety and gender-based violence. It was agreed that a private, round table 

stakeholder meeting will take place on 14 March to discuss the draft terms of 

reference. 


